RESOLUTION 2024-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF NAVARRO COUNTY, CORSICANA, TEXAS ADOPTING THE 2024 NAVARRO COUNTY HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS the Commissioners Court of the County of Navarro recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within Navarro County; and

WHEREAS Navarro County has prepared a multi-jurisdictional, multi-hazard mitigation plan, hereby known as the 2024 Navarro County Hazard Mitigation Plan in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000; and

WHEREAS the 2024 Navarro County Hazard Mitigation Plan identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in the County of Navarro, Texas from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and

WHEREAS the plan is not legally binding and mitigation actions identified can be implemented as funding and capabilities allow; and

WHEREAS adoption by Commissioners Court of the County of Navarro, Texas demonstrates their commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2024 Navarro County Hazard Mitigation Plan.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY OF **NAVARRO TEXAS, THAT:**

Section 1. The Agreement having been reviewed by the Commissioners Court of the County of Navarro, Texas and found to be acceptable and in the best interest of the County and its citizens to adopt the 2024 Navarro County Hazard Mitigation Plan.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Navarro County Commissioners Court on this 10th day of June, 2024

> H. M. Davenport, Jr., Navarro County Judge

Jason Grant COMMISSIONERS COURT Commissioner Precinct 1 6 -10-2

SHERRY DOWD

County Clerk

Navarro County, Texas

Commissioner Precinct 2

Eddie Moore, Commissioner Precinct 3 David Brewer,
Commissioner Precinct 4

Attest:

Sherry Dowd

Navarro County, Clerk

COMMISSIONERS COURT
DATE SHERRY DOWD
County Clerk
Navarro County, Texas